
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
60 
83 
10 
42 
33 
18 

8 
64 

572 
04 

Name 
Stefan Schluter 
Adrian Neil Verity 
David Lee 
Stephen Ream 
Jeffrey Walker 
Paul Martin 
Kevin Vincent 
Tim Ripley 
Karl Keiger 
Peter Sandy 

Class 
EP 

GT4 

FP 

B-Spec 

FP 

EP 

FP 

B-Spec 

FP 

FP 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 
1972 Porsche 914 
1966 MG B 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
2012 Honda Fit 
1961 austin healey sprite mk1 
1971 MG MGB 
1971 Triumph Spitfire 
2008 Honda Fit 
1966 MG Midget 
1959 Austin sprite 

Color 
Tangerine 
Green 
White 
Red/Gold 
Black /Gold 
Green 
Yellow 
Blue 
Green 
White/Blue 

Best Tm 
1:57.985 
1:59.008 
2:02.643 
2:05.981 
2:06.295 
2:12.486 
2:12.530 
2:13.568 
2:16.187 
2:19.673 

In Lap 
6 
4 
6 
4 
6 
2 
5 
2 
1 
4 

City/State 
Boerne 
Helotes 
Splendora 
Porter 
Magnolia 
spring 
Cleveland 
Randolph 
Covington 
Fulshear 

Group 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

 

Sorted on best lap time
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Lap 

5 

Lap Tm 

2:24.133 

Diff 

+4.460 

Time of Day 

9:45:36.444 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(60) Stefan Schluter 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(83) Adrian Neil Verity 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(10) David Lee 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(42) Stephen Ream 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(33) Jeffrey Walker 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(18) Paul Martin 
1 
2 

 

(8) Kevin Vincent 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(64) Tim Ripley 
1 
2 
3 

 

(572) Karl Keiger 
1 

 

(04) Peter Sandy 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Lap Tm 

2:13.037 
2:08.382 
2:04.385 
2:00.463 
1:59.588 
1:57.985 

2:08.846 
2:04.011 
1:59.718 
1:59.008 

2:08.880 
2:04.105 
2:03.552 
2:03.932 
2:04.703 
2:02.643 

2:09.433 
2:08.582 
2:08.518 
2:05.981 

2:19.165 
2:19.624 
2:10.941 
2:10.170 
2:09.896 
2:06.295 

2:19.443 
2:12.486 

2:23.313 
2:19.869 
2:19.178 
2:15.412 
2:12.530 

2:15.352 
2:13.568 
2:18.370 

2:16.187 

2:25.552 
2:19.865 
2:20.138 
2:19.673 

Diff 

+15.052 
+10.397 

+6.400 
+2.478 
+1.603 

+9.838 
+5.003 
+0.710 

+6.237 
+1.462 
+0.909 
+1.289 
+2.060 

+3.452 
+2.601 
+2.537 

+12.870 
+13.329 

+4.646 
+3.875 
+3.601 

+6.957 

+10.783 
+7.339 
+6.648 
+2.882 

+1.784 

+4.802 

+5.879 
+0.192 
+0.465 

Time of Day 

9:35:51.576 
9:37:59.958 
9:40:04.343 
9:42:04.806 
9:44:04.394 
9:46:02.379 

9:35:30.026 
9:37:34.037 
9:39:33.755 
9:41:32.763 

9:35:29.069 
9:37:33.174 
9:39:36.726 
9:41:40.658 
9:43:45.361 
9:45:48.004 

9:38:53.080 
9:41:01.662 
9:43:10.180 
9:45:16.161 

9:35:43.873 
9:38:03.497 
9:40:14.438 
9:42:24.608 
9:44:34.504 
9:46:40.799 

9:35:52.130 
9:38:04.616 

9:36:14.279 
9:38:34.148 
9:40:53.326 
9:43:08.738 
9:45:21.268 

9:41:01.656 
9:43:15.224 
9:45:33.594 

9:35:44.763 

9:36:12.635 
9:38:32.500 
9:40:52.638 
9:43:12.311 
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Competitors Laps 

1 David Lee (10) 

2 Adrian Neil Verity (83) 

3 Jeffrey Walker (33) 

4 Karl Keiger (572) 

5 Paul Martin (18) 

6 Stefan Schluter (60) 

7 Peter Sandy (04) 

8 Kevin Vincent (8) 

9 Stephen Ream (42) 

10 Tim Ripley (64) 
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Lapchart
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