32nd Marvelous May Races

Sorted on best lap time

		•						-				
Group	2			Motor Speedway	Motor Speedway Resort Houston 2.380 miles							
Π1					4/25/2025 09:30							
D I			0 00 17						▋▁▇▁⋿			
Practi	ce (15:0	00 Time) started at	9:33:17									
Pos	No.	Name	Class	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Best Tm	In Lap	City/State	Group			
1	60	Stefan Schluter	EP	1972 Porsche 914	Tangerine	1:57.985	6	Boerne	2			
2	83	Adrian Neil Verity	GT4	1966 MG B	Green	1:59.008	4	Helotes	2			
3	10	David Lee	FP	1959 Austin Healey Sprite	White	2:02.643	6	Splendora	2			
4	42	Stephen Ream	B-Spec	2012 Honda Fit	Red/Gold	2:05.981	4	Porter	2			
5	33	Jeffrey Walker	FP	1961 austin healey sprite mk1	Black /Gold	2:06.295	6	Magnolia	2			
6	18	Paul Martin	EP	1971 MG MGB	Green	2:12.486	2	spring	2			
7	8	Kevin Vincent	FP	1971 Triumph Spitfire	Yellow	2:12.530	5	Cleveland	2			
8	64	Tim Ripley	B-Spec	2008 Honda Fit	Blue	2:13.568	2	Randolph	2			
9	572	Karl Keiger	FP	1966 MG Midget	Green	2:16.187	1	Covington	2			
10	04	Peter Sandy	FP	1959 Austin sprite	White/Blue	2:19.673	4	Fulshear	2			

President - Steve Coleman / Vice President - David Lee

Chief Steward - David Hopkins / Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Authenticity - Ricardo Price / Tech - Karl Jackson

Chief Instructor - EO Barron / Corner Workers - Mason Ledbetter

Printed: 4/25/2025 9:47:43 AM

www.mylaps.com icensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing corp.

Orbits

32nd Marvelous May Races

iroup	2			Motor Speedway Resort Houston 2.380 miles							
T1								4/25/20	25 09:30		
	- (15.00 Tim)	1 -+ 0.22.17								
ractic	e (15:00 Tir	ne) started	1 at 9:33:17								
Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	Lap 5	Lap Tm 2:24.133	Diff +4.460	Time of Day 9:45:36.444	Í	Lap	Lap Tm	Diff
0) Stefar	n Schluter			5	2.24.133	+4.400	9.40.30.444				
1	2:13.037	+15.052	9:35:51.576								
2 3	2:08.382	+10.397	9:37:59.958								
4	2:04.385 2:00.463	+6.400 +2.478	9:40:04.343 9:42:04.806								
5	1:59.588	+1.603	9:44:04.394								
6	1:57.985	11000	9:46:02.379								
3) Adriar	n Neil Verity										
1	2:08.846	+9.838	9:35:30.026								
2	2:04.011	+5.003	9:37:34.037								
3	1:59.718	+0.710	9:39:33.755								
4	1:59.008		9:41:32.763								
0) David	Lee										
1	2:08.880	+6.237	9:35:29.069								
2	2:04.105	+1.462	9:37:33.174								
3	2:03.552	+0.909	9:39:36.726								
4 5	2:03.932	+1.289	9:41:40.658								
5 6	2:04.703 2:02.643	+2.060	9:43:45.361 9:45:48.004								
	_										
2) Steph 1	en Ream 2:09.433	+3.452	9:38:53.080								
2	2:08.582	+2.601	9:41:01.662								
3	2:08.518	+2.537	9:43:10.180								
4	2:05.981		9:45:16.161								
3) Jeffre	y Walker										
1	2:19.165	+12.870	9:35:43.873								
2	2:19.624	+13.329	9:38:03.497								
3	2:10.941	+4.646	9:40:14.438								
4	2:10.170	+3.875	9:42:24.608								
5	2:09.896	+3.601	9:44:34.504								
6	2:06.295		9:46:40.799								
8) Paul I											
1 2	2:19.443 2:12.486	+6.957	9:35:52.130 9:38:04.616								
_											
) Kevin \		+10 700	0.26.14.270								
1 2	2:23.313 2:19.869	+10.783 +7.339	9:36:14.279 9:38:34.148								
2	2:19.869	+7.339 +6.648	9:40:53.326								
4	2:15.412	+2.882	9:43:08.738								
5	2:12.530		9:45:21.268								
4) Tim R	ipley										
1	2:15.352	+1.784	9:41:01.656								
2	2:13.568		9:43:15.224								
3	2:18.370	+4.802	9:45:33.594								
72) Karl											
1	2:16.187		9:35:44.763								
4) Peter											
1	2:25.552	+5.879	9:36:12.635								
2	2:19.865	+0.192	9:38:32.500								
3 4	2:20.138 2:19.673	+0.465	9:40:52.638 9:43:12.311								
	2.10.075		0.70.12.011								

Chief Steward - David Hopkins / Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Authenticity - Ricardo Price / Tech - Karl Jackson

Chief Instructor - EO Barron / Corner Workers - Mason Ledbetter

Printed: 4/25/2025 9:47:52 AM

icensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing corp.

www.mylaps.com



32nd Marvelous May Races

32nd Marvelous May Races		Lapchart			
Group 2	Motor Speedway Resort Houston 2.380 miles				
Π1	4/25/2025 09:30	1000 C			
Practice (15:00 Time) started at 9:33:17		o coco			
Competitors Laps					

David Lee (10) Adrian Neil Verity (83) Jeffrey Walker (33) Karl Keiger (572) Paul Martin (18) Stefan Schluter (60) Peter Sandy (04) Kevin Vincent (8) Stephen Ream (42) Tim Ripley (64)

	Lap	os						
	0	1	2	3	4	5	6	
1	10	10	10	83	83	10	10	
2	83	83	83	10	10	60	60	
3	33	33	60	60	60	33	33	_
4	572	572	33	33	33	8		
5	18	60	18	04	8	04		
6	60	18	04	8	04	_		
7	04	04	8	42	42			
8	8	8	42	64				
9	42	42	64					
10	64	64	-					

President - Steve Coleman / Vice President - David Lee

Chief Steward - David Hopkins / Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Authenticity - Ricardo Price / Tech - Karl Jackson

Chief Instructor - EO Barron / Corner Workers - Mason Ledbetter

Printed: 4/25/2025 9:47:59 AM

www.mylaps.com icensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing corp.

Orbits